

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 36932/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-05-2025 in CC No. 3559/2017 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi]

BRAMHA HORIZON SAHAKARI GRIHA
RACHANA SANSTHA MARYADIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA CORP LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 232019/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 232015/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 26-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Gaurav Kakar, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Ladi Kakar, AOR
Mr. Lakshay Raheja, Adv.
Ms. Sana Parveen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)