

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 12660/2025

BRAMHA HORIZON SAHAKARI GRIHA RACHANA SANSTHA MARYADITAppellant(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA CORP LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 17-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Deeksha Ladi Kakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sumit Srivaastva, AOR

Mr. Nand Kishor Jha, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Learned counsel, who appeared on 23.01.2026 for respondent no.1, has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Hence, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps and to file spare copy by 24.02.2026 for re-issuance of notice to respondent no.1.

Today, Mr. Nand Kishor Jha, who is appearing for Mr. Sumit Srivaastva, learned Advocate-on-Record, submits that soft copy of the petition, which has been supplied earlier, is not legible and prays for hard copy of the petition and also seeks further time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

As prayed, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply the hard copy of the petition to learned counsel for respondent no.1 within a period of three days.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 be filed by 10.03.2026.

As per Office report, Affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti service in respect of respondent no.4 is not filed.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that Affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti service has already been filed yesterday i.e on 16.02.2026. Registry to verify and update the records.

List again on 18.03.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

DM