

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 12660/2025

BRAMHA HORIZON SAHAKARI GRIHA RACHANA SANSTHA MARYADITAppellant(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA CORP LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 18-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Gaurav Kakar, Adv.  
Ms. Deeksha Ladi Kakar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nand Kishor Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Respondent no.1 is duly represented. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant that he would like to file an application for deletion of respondent no.4. Let the same be filed by 01.04.2026.

If the said application of deletion is filed, list the same before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

If not filed, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no.4 on or before 01.04.2026, as last opportunity and list the matter again before this Court on 17.04.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

DM